
State of Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

July 27,2012

NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the items listed on the attached agenda will be heard at the
Commission's regularly scheduled meeting on Thursday, August 9,2012 at 9:30 AM. The

meeting will be held in the Large Hearing Room, Suite 350, 121 7th Place East, St. Paul, MN

55101-2147 (map and directions available at www.puc.state.mn.us or by calling 651-296-0406
or 1-800-657-3782, option 3).

Occasionally items may need to be rescheduled. Commission staff will make all reasonable

efforts to notify you if your item is rescheduled. However, if you wish to confirm this hearing

date, please call 651-296-0406 or 1-800-657-3782.

The Commission hearing rooms have wheelchair access. If other reasonable accommodations are

needed to enable you to fully participate in a Commission meeting (i.e., sign language or large

print materials), please call 651-296-0406 or 1-800-657-3782 at least one week in advance of the

meeting. Persons with hearing or speech disabilities may call us through Minnesota Relay at

1-800-627-3529 or by dialing 711.

BY THE COMMISSION

Burl W. Haar

Executive Secretary

www puc slate.mn us

PHONI- 651-296-7124 A 800-657-3782 A FAX 651-297-7073 A 121 7TH PLACE EAST A SUITE 350 A SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA 55101-2147



Public Utilities Commission

Agenda

Thursday, August 9,2012

9:30 AM start time

Utilities represented: Energy Facilities, Electricity

To view all documents related to the following Agenda items, visit eDockets

DELIBERATION ITEMS

No Items

DECISION ITEMS

1 E002/TL-09-1448 Northern States Power d/b/a Xcel Energy

In the Matter of the Route Permit Application for the CapX 2020 Hampton-Rochester-La

Crosse 345 kV Transmission Line.

Should the Commission toll the time period for reconsideration of its May 30,2012 Order?

(PUC: Kaluzniak)

2 PL9/CN-12-590 Enbridge Energy Company, Inc.

In the Matter of an Application by Enbridge Energy, Limited Partnership (Enbridge) for a

/ Certificate of Need for the Line 67 Station Upgrade Project in Marshall, Clearwater and

Itasca Counties.

Should the Commission approve the proposed Notice Plan? (PUC: Eknes)

3 ET2/TL-08-1474 Great River Energy

In the Matter of the Route Permit Application for a 345 kV Transmission Line from

Brookings County, South Dakota to Hampton, Minnesota.

Should the Commission authorize a minor alteration for the Brookings to Hampton

transmission line project? If so, what conditions, if any, should attach to the minor

alteration? (PUC: Kaluzniak)



4 E257,E132/SA-12-465 City of Kasson;

People's Energy Cooperative

Joint Request of the City of Kasson and People's Energy Cooperative for Approval of a

Service Territory Agreement. (PUC: Bjorklund; DOC: Lusti)

**5 E-015/RP-09-1088 Minnesota Power

In the Matter ofMinnesota Power's 2010-2024 Integrated Resource Plan.

What additional action should the Commission take in this matter as a result of Minnesota

Power's February 6,2012 baseload diversification study? (PUC: Stalpes, Mackenzie)

* One star indicates agenda item is unusual but is not disputed.

** Two stars indicate a disputed item or significant legal or procedural issue to be resolved.

(Ex Parte Rules apply)



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Margie DeLaHunt, hereby certify that 1 have this day, served a true and correct copy of

the following document to all persons at the addresses indicated below or on the attached

list by electronic filing, electronic mail, courier, interoffice mail or by depositing the same

enveloped with postage paid in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

NOTICE OF COMMISSION MEETING

Docket Number N/A

Dated this 27th day of July, 2012

/s/ Margie DeLaHunt



Agenda List For 08/09/2012

LASTNAME FIRSTNAME DELIVERY COMPANYNAME

METHOD

Agrimonti Lisa Electronic Briggs And Morgan, P.A.

Anderson Christopher Electronic Minnesota Power

Anderson Julia Electronic Office of the Attorney General-DOC

Benson Douglas Electronic Department of Health

Brusven Christina Electronic Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.

Doneen Randall Electronic Department of Natural Resources

Ferguson Sharon Electronic Department of Commerce

Frederickson Dave Electronic MN Department of Agriculture

Germundson Travis Electronic

Haar Burl W. Electronic Public Utilities Commission

Hammel Karen Finstad Electronic Office of the Attorney General-DOC

Herring Valerie Electronic Briggs and Morgan, P.A.

Krikava Michael Electronic Briggs And Morgan, P.A.

Kromar Karen Electronic MN Pollution Control Agency

Lindell John Electronic Office of the Attorney General-RUD

CONTACTADDRESS

lagrimonti@briggs.com

canderson@allete.com

Julia.Anderson@ag state.mn.us

douglas.benson@state.mn.us

cbrusven@fredlaw.com

randall.doneen@dnr.state.mn.us

sharon.ferguson@state.mn.us

Dave.Frederickson@state.mn.us

travis.germundson@state.mn.us

burl.haar@state.mn.us

Karen.Hammel@ag.state,mn.us

vherring@briggs.com

mkrikava@briggs.com

karen.kromar@state.mn.us

agorud.ecf@ag.state.mn.us



LASTNAME

Meloy

Moeller

Niles

Patton

Ross

Seykora

Spangler, Jr.

Stine

Swanson

Thompson

Blazar

Brekke

Garry

Garvey

Gasele

Goodpaster

FIRSTNAME DELIVERY COMPANYNAME

METHOD

Brian

David

Jon

Elaine

Edward

John R.

Electronic Leonard, Street & Deinard

Electronic Minnesota Power

David W. Electronic Minnesota Municipal Power Agency

Bob Electronic MN Department of Agriculture

Jennie Electronic

David Electronic MN Department of Transportation

Ron Electronic Otter Tail Power Company

John Electronic Department of Health

Eric Electronic Winthrop Weinstine

SaGonna Electronic Xcel Energy

William A. Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Minnesota Chamber Of Commerce

Great River Energy

Peoples Cooperative Services

CONTACTADDRESS

brian.meloy@leonard.com

dmoeller@allete.com

david.niles@avantenergy.com

bob.patton@state.mn.us

jennie.ross@state.mn.us

dave.seykora@state.mn.us

rlspangler@otpco.com

john.stine@state.mn.us

eswanson@winthrop.com

Regulatory.Records@xcelenergy.com

Suite 1500 400 Robert Street North.St. Paul, MN , 55101

12300 Elm Creek Boulevard ,Maple Grove, MN , 55369-4718

3935 Highway 14 E PO Box 339,Rochester, MN ,

55904-7802

32 Lawton Street .St. Paul, MN , 55102

Elizabeth Paper

Fryberger Buchanan Smith & Frederick PA 700 Lonsdale Building 302 West Superior Street.Duluth , MN ,

55802

MN Center for Environmental Advocacy Suite 206 26 East Exchange Street.St Paul, MN .

55101-1667



LASTNAME

Hillstrom

Jarnot

Kanvik

Keane

Krass

Lange

Lenth

Marshall

Maxwell

Moratzka

Myers

Osteraas

Overland

Ragsdale

Sanders

FIRSTNAME DELIVERY COMPANYNAME

Tom

METHOD

Paper Xcel Energy

Craig

Joel W.

Timothy

Phillip

Nancy

Pam

Daryl

Andrew

Rachel

Carol A.

Kent

Betty

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Randy D. Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

Thomas L. Paper

Shaddix Elling Janet

Paper

Paper

Paper

Paper

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers

Enbridge Energy Company, Inc.

Malkerson Gunn Martin LLP

Malkerson Gunn Martin LLP

Izaak Walton League of America

City of Kasson

Energy CENTS Coalition

Manitoba Hydro

Mackall, Crounse and Moore

Malkerson Gunn Martin LLP

Excelsior Energy

Legalectric - Overland Law Office

CONTACTADDRESS

7th Floor 414 Nicollet Mall.Minneapolis , MN , 55401-1993

10867 E Gull Lake Dr NW .Brainerd , MN , 56401

Suite 3300 1100 Louisiana Street,Houston , TX , 77002-5217

1900 U.S. Bank Plaza South Tower 220 South Sixth

Street,Minneapolis , MN , 55402

1900 US Bank Plaza 220 South Sixth Street,Minneapolis , MN

, 55402

Suite 202 1619 Dayton Avenue,St. Paul, MN , 55104

401 Fifth Street SE .Kasson , MN , 55944-2204

823 7th St E ,St. Paul, MN , 55106

360 Portage Ave FL 16 PO Box 815, Station Main.Winnipeg ,

Manitoba , R3C 2P4,Canada

1400 AT&T Tower 901 Marquette Ave,Minneapolis , MN ,

55402

1900 U.S. Bank Plaza South Tower 220 South Sixth

Street,Minneapolis , MN , 55402

225 S 6th St Ste 1730 .Minneapolis , MN , 55402

1110 West Avenue ,Red Wing , MN , 55066

Alliant Energy-Interstate Power and Light P.O. Box 351 200 First Street, SE,Cedar Rapids , IA ,

Company 52406-0351

Charter Fiberlink, LLC

Shaddix And Associates

12405 Powerscourt Drive ,St. Louis, MO , 63131

Ste 122 9100 W Bloomington Frwy.Bloomington , MN , 55431



LASTNAME FIRSTNAME DELIVERY COMPANYNAME CONTACTADDRESS

METHOD

Sorel Tom Paper MN Dept of Transportation 395 John Ireland Blvd.St. Paul,

MN , 55155

Walli Kevin Paper Fryberger, Buchanan, Smith & Frederick 1st National Bank Building 332 Minnesota St Ste W1260,St.

Paul, MN, 55101


